1
T8 TYPE A CHOICE SERIES 3
Order
code
Description
70101 T8/S3/13W/835/48/CHOICE/STD
70102 T8/S3/13W/840/48/CHOICE/STD
70103 T8/S3/13W/850/48/CHOICE/STD
compatible non-compatible N/A
120-277 V (1/3)
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
Standard
56558 E232PI120L 2 IS
6113 E232T8IS120/N/AS 2 IS
59770 E432T8IS120/H 4 IS
61127 E432T8IS120/L/AS/BULK 4 IS
61125 E432T8IS120/N/AS/BULK 4 IS
61131 E232T8IS120-277/L/AS 2 IS
63627 E232T8PS120-277/N/AS 2 PS
61062 E232T8PS120-277/L/AS/BULK 2 PS
61128 E232T8IS120-277/N/AS 2 IS
61123 E232T8IS120/L/AS 2 IS
60075 E232T8IS120/H/90C 2 IS
60080 E332T8IS120/L/90C/BULK 3 IS
61122 E332T8IS120/N/AS 3 IS
61065 E432T8PS120-277/L/AS/BULK 4 PS
61129 E432T8IS120-277/N/AS 4 IS

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
ESPEN
VE232MVHIPE 2 IS /
VE232MVHIPLE 2 IS /
FULHAM
WHSG3-UNV-T8-IS 3 IS /
WHSG4-UNV-T8-IS 4 IS /
GE
GE-232-MV-N-DIY 2 IS /
GE-432-MV-N-DIY 4 IS /
GE132MAX-N/ULTRA 1 IS /
GE232MAX-N/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE332MAX-N/ULTRA 3 IS /
GE432MAX-N/ULTRA 4 IS /
GE132MAX-L/ULTRA 1 IS /
GE232MAX-L/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE132MAX-H/ULTRA 1 IS /
GE232MAX-H/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE132MAXP-N/ULTRA 1 IS /
GE232MAXP-N/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE332MAXP-N/ULTRA 3 IS /
GE432MAXP-N/ULTRA 4 IS /
GE132MAXP-L/ULTRA 1 IS /
GE232MAXP-L/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE332MAXP-L/ULTRA 3 IS /
GE432MAXP-L/ULTRA 4 IS /
GE332MAXP-H/ULTRA 3 IS /

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
MAXLITE
SKEU324HE/SC 4 IS /
MLEU324HE/SC 4 IS /
Philips ADVANCE
ICN-1P32-N 1 IS /
ICN-2P32-N 2 IS /
ICN-3P32-N 3 IS /
ICN-4P32-N 4 IS /
IOPA-1P32-N 1 IS /
IOPA-2P32-N 2 IS /
IOPA-3P32-N 3 IS /
IOPA-4P32-N 4 IS /
IOPA-1P32-LW-N 1 IS /
IOPA-2P32-LW-N 2 IS /
IOPA-3P32-LW-N 3 IS /
IOPA-4P32-LW-N 4 IS /
IOPA-1P32-HL-N 1 IS /
IOPA-2P32-HL-N 2 IS /
IOPA-4P32-HL-SC 4 IS /
IOP-2P32-N 2 IS /
IOP-4P32-N 4 IS /
IOP-2P32-LW-N 2 IS /
IOP-2P32-HL-N 2 IS /

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 120 V 120 V 120 V
GE GE232-120RES-DIY 2 IS /
Philips ADVANCE REB-2P32-N 2 IS /
120-277 V (3/3)
120 V
compatible non-compatible N/ABallasts test are performed with a specific manufacturing date code. Older ballasts, with the same model numbers may have different
electronic designs and consequently compatibility may vary. Similarly, newer ballast, with the same model number, may have undergone
revisions that may affect compatibility. Compatibility may also extend beyond this list and Stanpro recommends testing a few fixtures with
the ballast compatible lamps, even if the ballast is on this compatibility list, to ensure compatibility and performance.
To validate compatibility with ballasts that are not on this list, please contact your sales representative
8
Compatibility List
Choice LED Linears Ballast
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
347 V 347 V 347 V 347 V
GE GE432MAX347-N 4 IS /
Standard
66150 - E232T8IS/MIC/347/N/AS 2 IS /
66151 - E232T8IS/MIC/347/N/AS/BULK 2 IS /
10294 - E432T8IS347/N 4 IS /
31552 - E432T8IS347/N/BULK 4 IS /
66152 - E232T8IS/MIC/347/L/AS/BULK 2 IS /
56603 - E432T8IS347/L/BULK 4 IS /
31036 - E432T8IS347/L 4 IS /
16358 - E296T8IS347/N 2 IS /
SYLVANIA Osram
QTP 2X32T8/347 ISN-SC 2 IS /
QHE 4X32T8/347 ISN-SC 4 IS /
347 V
compatible non-compatible N/ABallasts test are performed with a specific manufacturing date code. Older ballasts, with the same model numbers may have different
electronic designs and consequently compatibility may vary. Similarly, newer ballast, with the same model number, may have undergone
revisions that may affect compatibility. Compatibility may also extend beyond this list and Stanpro recommends testing a few fixtures with
the ballast compatible lamps, even if the ballast is on this compatibility list, to ensure compatibility and performance.
To validate compatibility with ballasts that are not on this list, please contact your sales representative
9
Compatibility List
Choice LED Linears Ballast
LED T8
Order
code
Description
66989 T8/15W/835/48/CHOICE/STD
66990 T8/15W/840/48/CHOICE/STD
66991 T8/15W/850/48/CHOICE/STD
120-277 V (1/3)
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order code
Number
of
lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
Arcata
ACT2P32ISUNV 2 IS /
ACT4P32ISUNV 4 IS /
Advance
ICN-1P32-N 1 IS /
ICN-2P32-N 2 IS REV C/E
ICN-3P32-N 3 IS REV D
ICN-4P32-N 4 IS REV D
ICN-2P32-SC 2 IS /
ICN-4P32-SC 4 IS REV D
ICN-4P32-SC 4 IS REV C
ICN-2S40-N 2 RS /
IOPA-1P32-N 1 IS REV B
IOPA-2P32-N 2 IS REV A
IOPA-4P32-N 4 IS REV C
IOPA-1P32-LW-N 1 IS REV A

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
Fusion
FB232MVE 2 IS /
FB232MVE-HE 2 IS /
FB232MVE-LHE 2 IS /
FB232MVE-PPS-HE 2 PS /
FB332MVE 3 IS /
FB432MVE 4 IS /
FB432MVE-HE 4 IS /
FB432MVE-PPS-HE 4 PS /
GE
GE132MAXP-N/ULTRA 1 IS /
GE 232-120RES-DIYB 2 IS /
GE 232-120-PS-N 2 PS /
GE232MAX-G-N 2 IS /
GE232MAXP-L/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE232MAXP-N/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE232MAXP-H/ULTRA 2 IS /
GE232-MV-N 2 IS /
GE232-MVPS-L 2 PS /
GE232-MVPS-N 2 PS /
GE232-MVPS-H 2 PS /
GE332MAX-L/ULTRA 3 IS /
GE332MV-N-DIY 3 IS /
GE432MAX-G-N 4 IS /
GE432MAX-H/ULTRA 4 IS /

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
PQL
70201 2 IS /
70204 4 IS /
Premium
BB-T8/UVH-2x32 2 IS /
BB-T8/UVH-3x32 3 IS /
Robertson RSW240T12120 2 PS /
Standard
61123 - E232T8IS120/L/AS 2 IS /
61126 - E232T8IS120/L/AS/BULK 2 IS /
61113 - E232T8IS120/N/AS 2 IS /
61124 - E232T8IS120/N/AS/BULK 2 IS /
59770 - E432T8IS120/H/90C 4 IS /
61120 - E432T8IS120/L/AS 4 IS /
61127 - E432T8IS120/L/AS/BULK 4 IS /
61114 - E432T8IS120/N/AS 4 IS /
61125 - E432T8IS120/N/AS/BULK 4 IS /
Sunpark SL15T 2 PS /
TCP E4P32PSUNVE 4 PS /
Universal
B232IUNVHP-N 2 IS REV B
B332IUNVHP-A 3 IS REV B
B432IUNVHP-A 4 IS REV B
compatible non-compatible N/ABallasts test are performed with a specific manufacturing date code. Older ballasts, with the same model numbers may have different
electronic designs and consequently compatibility may vary. Similarly, newer ballast, with the same model number, may have undergone
revisions that may affect compatibility. Compatibility may also extend beyond this list and Stanpro recommends testing a few fixtures with
the ballast compatible lamps, even if the ballast is on this compatibility list, to ensure compatibility and performance.
To validate compatibility with ballasts that are not on this list, please contact your sales representative
12
Compatibility List
Choice LED Linears Ballast
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
version
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
347 V 480 V 347 V 480 V 347 V 480 V 347 V 480 V
Arcata
ACT2P32IS347 2 IS /
ACT4P32IS347 4 IS /
Advance
GOPA-2P32-LW-N 2 IS REV A
GOPA-2P32-LW-SC 2 IS REV D
GOPA-4P32-LW-SC 4 IS REV D
GOPA-2P32-SC 2 IS REV C
GOPA-4P32-SC 4 IS REV D
Fusion
FB232347E-HE 2 IS /
FB232347E-L 2 IS /
FB232347E-PPS-HE 2 PS /
FB432347E-HE 4 IS /
FB432347E-L 4 IS /
FB432347E-PPS-HE 4 PS /
GE
GE232MAX347-H 2 IS /
GE332MAX347-H 3 IS /
GE432MAX347-H 4 IS /
Magnetek B232I347HP 2 IS /
Osram
QHE 2x32 T8/347 ISL-SC 2 IS /
QHE 2x32 T8/347 ISN-SC 2 IS /
QHE 4x32 T8/347 ISL-SC 4 IS /
Standard
60076 - E232T8IS347/H/90C 2 IS /
58278 - E232T8IS347/L/BULK 2 IS /
10293 - E232T8IS347/N 2 IS /
31549 - E232T8IS347/N/BULK 2 IS /
31036 - E432T8IS347/L 4 IS /
56603 - E432T8IS347/L/BULK 4 IS /
10294 - E432T8IS347/N 4 IS /
31552 - E432T8IS347/N/BULK 4 IS /
59771 - E432T8IS347/H/90C 4 IS /
Ultrasave
JR232347 2 RS /
MR232347 2 IS /
Universal
B232I347HE-A 2 IS /
B432I347HE-A 4 IS /
B432I347RH 4 IS REV H
347 V
compatible non-compatible N/ABallasts test are performed with a specific manufacturing date code. Older ballasts, with the same model numbers may have different
electronic designs and consequently compatibility may vary. Similarly, newer ballast, with the same model number, may have undergone